PITTSFIELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY, INC.
COMPUTATION OF REVENUE DEFICIENCY Schedule A

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31,2007
North Countw Only

PRO FORMA PRO FORMA
TEST YEAR ADJUSTMENTS TEST YEAR

Consolidated Rate Base (Sch 3) $ 2.096.704 $ 1.232.616 $ 3,329,320

RATE of Return (1) 7.03% 7.03%

Income Required $ 147.360 5 233,990

Adjusted Net Operating Income (Sch 1) $ (115.992) $ (107,253) $ (223.246)

Deficiency $ 263.352 $ 457,236

Tax Factor 60.39% 60.39%

Revenue Deficiency $ 436,085 $ 757.138

Water Revenues $ 316.109 $ - $ 316,109

Proposed Revenue Inc 137.95% 239.52%

Notes:
(1) Test Year using return on equity of 9.75%

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .08\2007 Schedule A and 1 - North Country Only

PlTTSFlELD AQUEDUCT COMPANY, INC.

OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT Schedule 1

For The Twelve Months Ended December 31,2007
North Country Only

TWELVE PRO FORMA
PRO FORMA 12 TWELVE TWELVE

ADJUSTMENTS
MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS

12/31/07 12/31/07 12/31/06 12/31/05

Water Sales $ 316,109 $ $ 316,109 $ 197.321 $

Other Operating Revenue 5.805 5,805 1,208

Total Revenues 321.914 321.914 198.529

Production Expenses 188.267 (1.237) (1) 187.030 92.051
Transmission 8 Distribution Expense 126.877 5.724 (I) 132.601 100,432

Customer Acct & Collection Exp 21.283 22 (1) 21.306 15.970

Administrative 8 General Expense 29.535 4.963 (2) 34.498 13,340

Inter Div Management Fee (1) 208.947 (3) 208.947

Total Operating Expense 365.963 218.419 584.382 221.793

Depreciation ExpIAcq Adj (Credit) 58.401 21.655 (4) 80.057

Amortization Expense: ClAC (82) (82)
Amortization Expense 2.208 (5) 2,208 1.715

Taxes Other Than Income Tax 13,624 44.903 (6) 58.527 9,086

Income Tax (I) - 5 (179.932) (7) (179,932)

Total Operating Deductions 71.944 (111.166) (39.222) 232,595

Net Operating Income $ (115,992) $ (107.253) $ (223.246) $ (34.067) $

Notes:
( I )  incl-cnsc f r ~ r  uni<>n salary incrcascs h i d  non-recurring expenses per Schcdulr 1, Attachmrn~ H, pagr 1 and 2 and Attachtncnr C, pngc 1

(2) nrlj i~at  for allocation of crr~nin crpcnrcs prr Schcdulc 1 ,  Atrarhmcnr C, pagc 1
(3) ~LII~IN for  nllorarir,ns. salary incrc;lsc& addittons, hcnetits and non-rccuming evpenscs pcr Schcdule 1, Attachment (:, page 3
(4) incrcnsc/dccrcarc dcprccinticr for additions/dcleuoncs to plant asscts pcr Schrdulc 1, Attachmcnt I;

(5) itrcrcacc ;~tnr>rt.iznrion for additions lo deferred chargcs pcr Schcriulc 1, Attachment V

[…]

Schedule 1

Weiqhted
Averaqe

Cost Rate

Notes:
(1) The return on equity based on the permanent rate settlements in the Pennichuck Water Works, Inc. (DW 06-073) and
Pennichuck East (DW 07-032).

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .08\Cost of Capital Schedules 1 to 11

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Capital Structure for Ratemaking Purposes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,2007
Schedule 2

Pro Forma Pro Forma Component
Test Year Adiustments Test Year Ratio

Long-term Debt

Common Equity:
Common Stock
Paid In Caoital 2.237.129 -
Retained ~ a r n i n ~ s
Total Common Equity

Short-term Debt $ 2,434,043 (2,500,000) (1) . 0.00%

Total Capital

Notes:
(1) The proforma adjustment reflects the PUC order 24,827 issued on March 3. 2008. The order Nisi
approved the issuance of Long Term Debt to repay short term debt in the form of an intercompany advance
from the parent company. The proforma adjustment efffectively reduces short term debt to zero.
(2) The proforma adjustment reflects the incremental SRF debt associated with the step increase related
to the Birch Hill interconnect ($0.7 million) and other capital improvements ($0.9 million).

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .08\Cost of Capital Schedules 1 to 11

Intercompany Notes
Long-term Debt

Common Equity:
Common Stock
Paid In Capital
Retained Earnings
Total Common Equity

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Historical Capital Structure

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31,2007
Schedule 3

Short-term Debt 2,434,043 1,580,877 . - -

Total Capital $ 6,192,910 $ 4,196,771 $ 2,157,358 $ 1,961,395 $ 1,995,822

Notes:
(1) Prior to 2006, the intercompany notes were not in separate accounts but were part of the intercompany advance account.

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .OB\Cost of Capital Schedules 1 to 11

Long-term Debt

Total Common Equity

Short-term Debt

Total Capital

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Historical Capitalization Ratios

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31,2007
Schedule 4

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .08\Cost of Capital Schedules 1 to 11

Pitisfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Weighted Average Cost of Long-Term Debt
For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,2007

Schedule 5

Outstanding Annual Annual All In Annual
Holder Term Maturity Rate Balance Interest Amortization Cost Effectve Rate

lntercompany Loan PAC
lntercompany Loan North Countly

Pro Forma Adjustment:
Intercompany Loan North Country 10 5/4/18 7.00% 2.500.000 175,000 175,000 7.00%
SRF Loan North Country 20 - 3.35% 1.600.000 53.600 (5.863) 47.738 2.98%

, , 2Y7,Yll (5.863) 292.049 5. o

Total Wgtd Avg Cost of LTD (including pro forma adjustments)

; The nesal de ann.a arnon.za! on on me SRF oao re2reserv-, :ne expecleo 25.: for~ l~eness on :ne nlcresl pa)rnenls
for lne f.no l g  re alco lo lne G icn rll nterconnea on n lr i r e  l o n n  Cor.#a) V\aler "rec ncl NC A P

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .08\Cost of Capital Schedules 1 to 11

PiftSf~eld Aqueduct Company, lnc.
Cost of Short-Term Debt

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31.2007
Schedule 6

13 Month

Dec-06 Jan-07 Feb-0, Mrr-07 Apr-07 May-07 Jun-07 Jut-07 Aue-07 Sep-07 Om-07 Nov-07 DCC-07 Average

Pennlchuck Corporaion
I I ~ I ( . I C I ~ ~ ! ~ / ~ ~ I ? )  a l i l i l l l c ~ 1  I.58II.Sii l.840.i97 2.ISli.O?l 2 .3 i i . 271  2.4,>2.256 2.6iS.253 lllli.lji 1.12'1211 1.429.4117 1.61-1.7112 2.1121.215 2371,222 2.111.1113 1,931,603

PennichucklntercoNetLiabll (7,580,877) (1,840,197) (2.180.021) (2,353,274) (2,492,256) ((2,618,253) (1,013,158) (1.129.214) (1.429.407) (1,644,7021 (2.024.215) (2.371 ((2,434,043) (1,937,603)

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Scheduler 1604.08 and .O8\Cost of Capital Schedules 1 to 11

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Weighted Average Cost of Preferred Stock

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,2007
Schedule 7

Outstanding Annual Annual All In Annual Effectve
Security Term Maturity Rate Balance Dividends Amortization Cost Rate

NOT APPLICABLE

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .08\Cost of Capital Schedules 1 to 11

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, Inc.
Return on Common Equity for Small Water Utility Companies

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,2007
Schedule 8

Source: NAWC Financial 2005 Data Base (dated March 27, 2007)

R:\PAC 2008 Rate Case\Schedules 1604.06 and .08\Cost of Ca~i ta l  Schedules 1 to 11

DOCKET NO:
TARIFF NO.:

Rate or Class
of Service

G-M
Present Rate Adj

Private FP
FP - Hydrants

TOTALS

Pittsfield Aqueduct Company, lnc.
Report of Proposed Rate Changes

For the Twelve Months Ended December 31,2007

Pro Forma
Schedule 9
Permanent
Combined

DW 08-052 DATE FILED: 51112008
5 or PAGE NOS. 39-40 EFF. DATE: 51112008

Proposed Chanqe

Effect of Averaqe
Proposed Number of
Chanqe Customers Present Rates Proposed Rates Amount %

Increase 1,743 $ 629,229 $ 1,410,098 $780,869 124.10%
$ - $

Increase 11 $ 21,188 $ 47,482 $26,294 124.10%
Increase 1 $ 121,257 $ 271,736 $1 50,479 124.10%